## 

## **COMMITTEE REPORT**

## **MADAM PRESIDENT:**

The Senate Committee on Pensions and Labor, to which was referred Senate Bill No. 220, has had the same under consideration and begs leave to report the same back to the Senate with the recommendation that said bill be AMENDED as follows:

1	Replace the effective date in SECTION 1 with "[EFFECTIVE
2	UPON PASSAGE]".
3	Page 1, line 11, after "board." insert "or".
4	Page 2, line 1, delete "employment; or" and insert "employment.".
5	Page 2, between lines 1 and 2, begin a new paragraph and insert:
6	"(c) If, after the occurrence of an accident, compensation is paid
7	for:
8	(1) temporary total disability under section 7 of this chapter;
9	or
10	(2) temporary partial disability under section 9 of this
11	chapter;
12	then the two (2) year limitation period to file an application for
13	adjustment of claim begins to run on the last date for which such
14	compensation was paid.".
15	Page 2, delete lines 2 through 6.
16	Page 11, line 6, delete "nine" and insert "seven hundred eighty-five
17	dollars (\$1,785)".
18	Page 11, line 7, delete "hundred twenty-five dollars (\$1,925)".
19	Page 11, line 9, delete "two thousand one hundred forty-seven

1	dollars" and insert "one thousand nine hundred ninety-one dollars
2	<b>(\$1,991)</b> ".
3	Page 11, line 10, delete "(\$2,147)".
4	Page 11, line 12, delete "five hundred five dollars (\$3,505)" and
5	insert "two hundred fifty dollars (\$3,250)".
6	Page 11, line 13, after "thousand" delete "four" and insert "one
7	hundred forty-one dollars (\$4,141)".
8	Page 11, line 14, delete "hundred sixty-six dollars (\$4,466)".
9	Page 11, line 17, delete "two thousand forty-one" and insert "one
10	thousand eight hundred twenty-one dollars (\$1,821)".
11	Page 11, line 18, delete "dollars (\$2,041)".
12	Page 11, line 20, delete "two hundred seventy-six dollars (\$2,276)"
13	and insert "thirty-one dollars (\$2,031)".
14	Page 11, line 22, delete "seven hundred fifteen dollars (\$3,715)" and
15	insert "three hundred fifteen dollars (\$3,315)".
16	Page 11, line 24, delete "seven hundred thirty-four dollars" and
17	insert "two hundred twenty-four dollars (\$4,224)".
18	Page 11, line 25, delete "(\$4,734)".
19	Page 11, line 27, delete "and before July 1, 2024,".
20	Page 11, line 28, delete "two thousand one" and insert "one
21	thousand eight hundred fifty-seven dollars (\$1,857)".
22	Page 11, line 29, delete "hundred twenty-three dollars (\$2,123)".
23	Page 11, line 31, delete "three hundred sixty-seven" and insert
24	"seventy-two dollars (\$2,072)".
25	Page 11, line 32, delete "dollars (\$2,367)".
26	Page 11, line 34, delete "eight hundred sixty-four dollars (\$3,864)"
27	and insert "three hundred eighty-one dollars (\$3,381)".
28	Page 11, line 36, delete "nine hundred twenty-three dollars
29	(\$4,923)" and insert "three hundred eight dollars (\$4,308)".
30	Page 11, delete lines 38 through 42.
31	Page 12, delete lines 1 through 29.
32	Page 13, line 28, delete "two hundred" and insert "one hundred
33	ninety-three dollars (\$1, 193).".
34	Page 13, delete line 29.
35	Page 13, line 31, delete "three hundred" and insert "two hundred
36	seventeen dollars (\$1,217).".
37	Page 13, delete line 32.

1	Page 13, line 34, delete "and before July 1, 2024, one thousand four
2	hundred" and insert "one thousand two hundred forty-one dollars
3	(\$1,241).".
4	Page 13, delete lines 35 through 42.
5	Page 14, delete line 1.
6	Page 17, line 14, delete "two hundred eighty-seven" and insert "one
7	hundred ninety-three dollars (\$1, 193);".
8	Page 17, line 15, delete "dollars (\$1,287);".
9	Page 17, line 19, delete "three hundred sixty-four" and insert "two
10	hundred seventeen dollars (\$1,217);".
11	Page 17, line 20, delete "dollars (\$1,364);".
12	Page 17, line 21, after "(\$75);" insert "and".
13	Page 17, line 23, delete "2023, and before July 1, 2024:" and insert
14	"2023:".
15	Page 17, line 24, delete "four hundred nineteen" and insert "two
16	hundred forty-one dollars (\$1,241);".
17	Page 17, line 25, delete "dollars (\$1,419);".
18	Page 17, line 26, delete "(\$75);" and insert "(\$75).".
19	Page 17, delete lines 27 through 41.
20	Page 20, line 7, delete "four hundred twenty-nine" and insert "three
21	hundred ninety-eight thousand dollars (\$398,000).".
22	Page 20, delete line 8.
23	Page 20, line 10, delete "fifty-five" and insert "six thousand dollars
24	(\$406,000).".
25	Page 20, delete line 11.
26	Page 20, line 13, delete "and before July 1, 2024, four hundred
27	seventy-three" and insert "four hundred fourteen thousand dollars
28	(\$414,000).".
29	Page 20, delete lines 14 through 22.
30	Page 31, line 24, delete "nine" and insert "seven hundred eighty-
31	five dollars (\$1,785)".
32	Page 31, line 25, delete "hundred twenty-five dollars (\$1,925)".
33	Page 31, line 27, delete "two thousand one hundred forty-seven
34	dollars" and insert "one thousand nine hundred ninety-one dollars
35	(\$1,991)".
36	Page 31, line 28, delete "(\$2,147)".
37	Page 31, line 30, delete "five hundred five dollars (\$3,505)" and

1	insert "two hundred fifty dollars (\$3,250)".
2	Page 31, line 31, after "thousand" delete "four" and insert "one
3	hundred forty-one dollars (\$4,141)".
4	Page 31, line 32, delete "hundred sixty-six dollars (\$4,466)".
5	Page 31, line 35, delete "two thousand forty-one" and insert "one
6	thousand eight hundred twenty-one dollars (\$1,821)".
7	Page 31, line 36, delete "dollars (\$2,041)".
8	Page 31, line 38, delete "two hundred seventy-six dollars (\$2,276)"
9	and insert "thirty-one dollars (\$2,031)".
10	Page 31, line 40, delete "seven hundred fifteen dollars (\$3,715)" and
11	insert "three hundred fifteen dollars (\$3,315)".
12	Page 31, line 42, delete "seven hundred thirty-four dollars" and
13	insert "two hundred twenty-four dollars (\$4,224)".
14	Page 32, line 1, delete "(\$4,734)".
15	Page 32, line 3, delete "and before July 1, 2024,".
16	Page 32, line 4, delete "two thousand one" and insert "one thousand
17	eight hundred fifty-seven dollars (\$1,857)".
18	Page 32, line 5, delete "hundred twenty-three dollars (\$2,123)".
19	Page 32, line 7, delete "three hundred sixty-seven" and insert
20	"seventy-two dollars (\$2,072)".
21	Page 32, line 8, delete "dollars (\$2,367)".
22	Page 32, line 10, delete "eight hundred sixty-four dollars (\$3,864)"
23	and insert "three hundred eighty-one dollars (\$3,381)".
24	Page 32, line 12, delete "nine hundred twenty-three dollars
25	(\$4,923)" and insert "three hundred eight dollars (\$4,308)".
26	Page 32, delete lines 14 through 42.
27	Page 33, delete lines 1 through 5.
28	Page 34, line 15, delete "two hundred" and insert "one hundred
29	ninety-three dollars (\$1, 193).".
30	Page 34, delete line 16.
31	Page 34, line 18, delete "three hundred" and insert "two hundred
32	seventeen dollars (\$1,217).".
33	Page 34, delete line 19.
34	Page 34, line 21, delete "and before July 1, 2024, one thousand four
35	hundred" and insert "one thousand two hundred forty-one dollars
36	(\$1,241).".
37	Page 34, delete lines 22 through 30.

4

1	Page 39, line 36, delete "two hundred eighty-seven" and insert "one
2	hundred ninety-three dollars (\$1, 193);".
3	Page 39, line 37, delete "dollars (\$1,287);".
4	Page 39, line 41, delete "three hundred sixty-four" and insert "two
5	hundred seventeen dollars (\$1,217);".
6	Page 39, line 42, delete "dollars (\$1,364);".
7	Page 40, line 1, after "(\$75);" insert "and".
8	Page 40, line 3, delete "2023, and before July 1, 2024:" and insert
9	"2023:".
10	Page 40, line 4, delete "four hundred nineteen" and insert "two
11	hundred forty-one dollars (\$1,241);".
12	Page 40, line 5, delete "dollars (\$1,419);".
13	Page 40, line 6, delete "(\$75);" and insert "(\$75).".
14	Page 40, delete lines 7 through 21.
15	Page 42, line 30, delete "four hundred" and insert "three hundred
16	ninety-eight thousand dollars (\$398,000).".
17	Page 42, delete line 31.
18	Page 42, line 33, delete "fifty-five" and insert "six thousand dollars
19	(\$406,000).".
20	Page 42, delete line 34.
21	Page 42, line 36, delete "and before July 1, 2024,".
22	Page 42, line 37, delete "seventy-three thousand dollars
23	(\$473,000)." and insert "fourteen thousand dollars (\$414,000).".
24	Page 42, delete lines 38 through 42.
25	Page 43, delete lines 1 through 4.
26	Page 43, after line 37, begin a new paragraph and insert:
27	"SECTION 6. An emergency is declared for this act.".
28	Renumber all SECTIONS consecutively.
	(Reference is to SB 220 as introduced.)

5

## and when so amended that said bill do pass.

Committee Vote: Yeas 9, Nays 1.

Boots

Chairperson